N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING SOURCE 1 LENGTH2
N - None
Shielding pg. 2
HE - High Efficiency
BW - Batwing
WHE - Asymmetric
HEA - Ascent

_N Night Light circuit section
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery	                Ordering Code: 1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery              Ordering Code: E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	                Ordering Code: 1-1GB
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Indirect Linear
pg. 6
EDGE EX3I
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX3I_LED_SPEC_MARCH2025
Controls
•	 Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
•	 Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; commissioning by others
•	 Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
•	 Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
•	 One drop per sensor typical, consult factory for more information
•	 Must specify required driver in Driver section
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection Required Drivers Limitation
DLMFS Legrand Wattstopper LLLC LMFS-601-W / LMFI-111 Wireless DLM Fixture Sensor Wireless OD1, PR1 or 0-10V 0-10v requires interface
EASYS Philips EasySense SNS-210 Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless to switches PR1 Not available with 347 volt
SNSLM Encelium Sensilum EN-CLM-PIR-DD-ZB Encelium, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, OL5 Not available with 347 volt
WLVX Eaton Wavelinx SWPD1, NSP3IVMVDC1 WaveLinx WCL, Daylight Wireless Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
VDO Lutron Vive Sensor DFCSJ-OEM-OCC Vive, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
VRF Lutron Vive Connected DFCSJ-OEM-RF Vive Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
Controls: MOD Options
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options
•	 Control Options may  require specific driver. Refer to the chart below
•	 Consult factory for MOD specification details, pricing, and lead-time information
Required Driver
MOD
Encelium Sensilum OD1, OL5
Enlighted (Wireless) - ENLI Any 0-10v
Enlighted (Wireless) - ENLC Any 0-10v
Acuity nLight Air Wireless Connected EE6, ES6
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Indirect Linear
pg. 7
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions.
Open
Test # Scaled from ITL94462
Catalog # EX3I-HE-840VHO-4
Lumens 4000 lm
Watts 27 w
Efficacy 148 LPW
Candela Distribution
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle
0 23 45.0 68 90
90 4 57 61 44 39
95 47 121 153 120 105
100 106 184 245 213 194
105 175 252 341 338 324
110 254 335 428 458 460
115 352 428 522 561 575
120 458 533 620 663 675